
WESTERN MERGER AGENDA 
Structure Design Conference Room 
NCDOT Century Center Complex 

September 21, 2016 
U-2801A Merger Screening Meeting Invite List 

 

Time: 

September 21, 

2016, 9:00 AM 

Requestor: 

Ahmad Al-Sharawneh 

STIP No. U-2801A 

Division 13           County: Buncombe 

Purpose: Merger Screening Meeting 

   PROJECT TEAM LEADS 

FHWA – Felix Davila 

USACE – Lori Beckwith 

NCDOT – Ahmad Al-Sharawneh 

NCDWR – Kevin Barnett 

   TEAM MEMBERS 

USEPA – Cynthia Van Der Wiele MPO/RPO – Lyuba Zuyeva,lyuba@landofsky.org  

USFWS – Marella Buncick NCDWR – Kevin Barnett 

USACE – Lori Beckwith SHPO – Renee Gledhill-Earley 

   NCDOT STAFF 

PDEA – Derrick Weaver PDEA – Ahmad Al-Sharawneh 

Roadway – Kevin Moore  Roadside – Mark Staley 

Roadway- NES-Jim Mason 

Division – Ricky Tipton ROW – Tom Childrey 

Division – Kristina Solberg Structures – Doug Calhoun 

Hydraulics – Bill Zerman Cong. Man. – Jim Dunlop 

Hydraulics –  Cong. Man. – Elise Groundwater 

HES – Drew Joyner TIP – David Wasserman 

HES – Jamille Robbins TPB – Pam Cook 

HES – Harrison Marshall TPB –  

HES – Mary Pope Furr TPB – Michael Orr 

NES – Carla Dagnino   

   CONSULTANT TEAM 

Mike Pekarek, Mott MacDonald 

(mike.pekarek@mottmac.com) 

Michael Wood, Three Oaks Engineering 

(michael.wood@threeoaksengineering.com) 

Nathan Phillips, Mott MacDonald 

(nathan.phillips@mottmac.com)       

Suzanne Young, Three Oaks Engineering 

(suzanne.young@threeoaksengineering.com) 

Mark Freeman, Mott MacDonald 

(mark.freeman@mottmac.com) 

Jackie Obediente, Three Oaks Engineering 

(jackie.obediente@threeoaksengineering.com) 

Jenny Fleming, Ecological Engineering 

(jfleming@ecologicaleng.com) 

Craig Young, Three Oaks Engineering 

(craig.young@threeoaksengineering.com) 

  FACILITATORS 

NCDOT – Ahmad Al-Sharawneh Consultant – Craig Young, Three Oaks Engineering 
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